11
PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2016-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS150
REV 7A 1
XLamp® XHP50.2 LEDs

@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C* Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
2700 K
80
J2 1040 1151
27H
XHP50B-00-0000-
0D0HJ227H
27G
XHP50B-00-0000-
0D0HJ227G
H4 970 1073 XHP50B-00-0000-
0D0HH427H
XHP50B-00-0000-
0D0HH427G
90
G4 840 930
27H
XHP50B-00-0000-
0D0UG427H
27G
XHP50B-00-0000-
0D0UG427G
G2 780 863 XHP50B-00-0000-
0D0UG227H
XHP50B-00-0000-
0D0UG227G
EASYWHITE® ORDER CODES SUGGESTED FOR NEW DESIGNS (6‑V/12‑V) - CONTINUED
Notes
•	 For additional order codes NOT recommended for new designs please see the Appendix section starting on page 34.
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 27).
•	 XLamp XHP50.2 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in flux bins higher than the
minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions specified by the
order code.
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
77
XLAMP® XHP50.2 LED
© 2016-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS150
REV 7A 7
ANSI WHITE ORDER CODES SUGGESTED FOR NEW DESIGNS (3‑V)
The following table provides order codes for XLamp XHP50.2 ANSI white LEDs. For a complete description of how the flux and
chromaticity groups are reflected in the bin code and order code nomenclature, please see the Bin and Order Code Formats section
(page 25).
Binning condition: TJ = 85 °C; 3 V, IF = 2800 mA
3‑V XHP50.2 LEDs
Nominal
CCT Chromaticity Regions
CRI Minimum Luminous Flux
Order Code
Min Typ Group Flux l(m)
@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
7000 K
0A, 0B, 0C, 0D,
0R, 0S, 0T, 0U,
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D,
1R, 1S, 1T, 1U
0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0A00K40DT
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0A00K20DT
6500 K 1A, 1B, 1C, 1D 0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0A00K40E1
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0A00K20E1
6200 K
0A, 0B, 0C, 0D,
0R, 0S, 0T, 0U,
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D,
1R, 1S, 1T, 1U,
2A, 2B, 2C, 2D,
2R, 2S, 2T, 2U,
3A, 3B, 3R, 3S
0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0A00K4051
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0A00K2051
5700 K 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D 0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0A00K40E2
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0A00K20E2
5000 K 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0A00K40E3
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0A00K20E3
Notes
•	 For additional order codes NOT recommended for new designs please see the Appendix section starting on page 34.
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 27).
•	 XLamp XHP50.2 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in flux bins higher than the
minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions specified by the
order code.
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
88
XLAMP® XHP50.2 LED
© 2016-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS150
REV 7A 8
Binning condition: TJ = 85 °C; 12 V, IF = 700 mA
Reference condition: TJ = 85 °C; 6 V, IF = 1400 mA
6-V & 12‑V XHP50.2 LEDs
Nominal
CCT Chromaticity Regions
CRI Minimum Luminous Flux
Order Code
Min Typ Group Flux l(m)
@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
7000 K
0A, 0B, 0C, 0D,
0R, 0S, 0T, 0U,
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D,
1R, 1S, 1T, 1U
0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K40DT
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K20DT
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J40DT
70
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK40DT
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK20DT
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ40DT
80
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HK20DT
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ40DT
J2 1040 1151 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ20DT
6500 K
0A, 0B, 0C, 0D,
0R, 0S, 0T, 0U,
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D,
1R, 1S, 1T, 1U,
2A, 2B, 2C, 2D,
2R, 2S, 2T, 2U
0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K40CB
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K20CB
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J40CB
70
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK40CB
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK20CB
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ40CB
80
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HK20CB
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ40CB
J2 1040 1151 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ20CB
6500 K 1A, 1B, 1C, 1D
0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K40E1
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K20E1
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J40E1
70
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK40E1
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK20E1
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ40E1
80
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HK20E1
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ40E1
J2 1040 1151 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ20E1
ANSI WHITE ORDER CODES SUGGESTED FOR NEW DESIGNS (6‑V/12‑V)
Notes
•	 For additional order codes NOT recommended for new designs please see the Appendix section starting on page 34.
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 27).
•	 XLamp XHP50.2 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in flux bins higher than the
minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions specified by the
order code.
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
99
XLAMP® XHP50.2 LED
© 2016-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS150
REV 7A 9
Nominal
CCT Chromaticity Regions
CRI Minimum Luminous Flux
Order Code
Min Typ Group Flux l(m)
@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
6000 K
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D,
1R, 1S, 1T, 1U,
2A, 2B, 2C, 2D,
2R, 2S, 2T, 2U
0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K40DV
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K20DV
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J40DV
70
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK40DV
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK20DV
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ40DV
80
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HK20DV
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ40DV
J2 1040 1151 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ20DV
90
J2 1040 1151 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0UJ20DV
H4 970 1073 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0UH40DV
5700 K 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D
0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K40E2
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K20E2
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J40E2
70
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK40E2
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK20E
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ40E2
80
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HK20E2
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ40E2
J2 1040 1151 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ20E2
90
J2 1040 1151 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0UJ20E2
H4 970 1073 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0UH40E2
5000 K 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D
0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K40E3
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K20E3
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J40E3
70
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK40E3
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK20E3
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ40E3
80
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HK20E3
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ40E3
J2 1040 1151 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ20E3
90
J2 1040 1151 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0UJ20E3
H4 970 1073 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0UH40E3
ANSI WHITE ORDER CODES SUGGESTED FOR NEW DESIGNS (6‑V/12‑V) - CONTINUED
Notes
•	 For additional order codes NOT recommended for new designs please see the Appendix section starting on page 34.
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 27).
•	 XLamp XHP50.2 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in flux bins higher than the
minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions specified by the
order code.
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
1010
XLAMP® XHP50.2 LED
© 2016-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS150
REV 7A 10
Nominal
CCT Chromaticity Regions
CRI Minimum Luminous Flux
Order Code
Min Typ Group Flux l(m)
@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
4500 K 4A, 4B, 4C, 4D
0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K40E4
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K20E4
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J40E4
70
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK40E4
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK20E4
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ40E4
80
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HK20E4
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ40E4
J2 1040 1151 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ20E4
90
H4 970 1073 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0UH40E4
H2 900 996 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0UH20E4
4000 K 5A, 5B, 5C, 5D
0 68
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K40E5
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00K20E5
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J40E5
70
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK40E5
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK20E5
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ40E5
80
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ40E5
J2 1040 1151 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HJ20E5
90
H4 970 1073 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0UH40E5
H2 900 996 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0UH20E5
3500 K 6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 70
K4 1290 1428 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK40E6
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK20E6
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ40E6
3000 K 7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 70
K2 1200 1328 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BK20E7
J4 1120 1239 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ40E7
J2 1040 1151 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ20E7
ANSI WHITE ORDER CODES SUGGESTED FOR NEW DESIGNS (6‑V/12‑V) - CONTINUED
Notes
•	 TLCI refers to the European Broadcast Union’s Television Lighting Consistency Index 2012, which aids broadcasters in assessing the colorimetric
quality of lighting in their production environment. Cree maintains a tolerance of ±2 on TLCI measurements. See the Measurements section (page
27).
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI. See the Measurements section (page 27).
•	 XLamp XHP50.2 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in flux bins higher than the
minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions specified by the
order code.
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
1111

CLD-DS150
REV 7A 34
APPENDIX - ORDER CODES NOT FOR NEW DESIGNS
The following order codes are active and valid order codes, but higher performance options are also available. Please see page 4 -
page 6 for order codes of XLamp XHP50.2 EasyWhite LEDs that could serve as alternatives for the order codes set forth below.
XHP50.2 6‑V & 12‑V EasyWhite, TJ = 85 °C
Nominal
CCT
Min
CRI
Minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm)
2‑Step
Code Flux
(lm) Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
5000 K
70 J2 1040 50E XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ250E
80 H4 970 50G XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH450G
4500 K
70 J2 1040 45E XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ245E
80 H4 970 50G XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH445G
4000 K
70 J2 1040 40E XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ240E
80 H4 970 40H XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH440H 40G XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH440G
3500 K 80
H4 970 35H XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH435H 35G XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH435G 35E XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ235E
H2 900 35H XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH235H 35G XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH235G
3000 K
70 H4 970 30E XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BH430E
80 H2 900 30H XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH230H 30G XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH230G
2700 K 80
H2 900 27H XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH227H 27G XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH227G
G4 840 27H XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HG427H 27G XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HG427G
Note
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 27).
3535
XLAMP® XHP50.2 LED
© 2016-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS150
REV 7A 35
APPENDIX - ORDER CODES NOT FOR NEW DESIGNS (CONTINUED)
The following order codes are active and valid order codes, but higher performance options are also available. Please see page 7 -
page 10 for order codes of XLamp XHP50.2 ANSI white LEDs that could serve as alternatives for the order codes set forth below.
XHP50.2 3‑V ANSI, TJ = 85 °C
Chromaticity
Minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm)
Order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) No Minimum CRI
51 6200 K J4 1120 XHP50B-00-0000-0A00J4051
XHP50.2 6‑V & 12‑V ANSI, TJ = 85 °C
Chromaticity
Minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm)
Order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) No Minimum CRI 70 CRI Minimum 80 CRI Minimum
DT 7000 K
J2 1040 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J20DT XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ20DT
H4 970 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH40DT
CB 6500 K
J2 1040 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J20CB XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ20CB
H4 970 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH40CB
E1 6500 K
J2 1040 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J20E1 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ20E1
H4 970 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH40E1
DV 6000 K
J2 1040 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J20DV XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ20DV
H4 970 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH40DV
E2 5700 K
J2 1040 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J20E2 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ20E2
H4 970 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH40E2
E3 5000 K
J2 1040 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J20E3 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ20E3
H4 970 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH40E3
E4 4500 K
J2 1040 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J20E4 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ20E4
H4 970 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH40E4
E5 4000K
J2 1040 XHP50B-00-0000-0D00J20E5 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ20E5
H4 970 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0HH40E5
E6 3500 K J2 1040 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BJ20E6
E7 3000 K H4 970 XHP50B-00-0000-0D0BH40E7